
                                     ANNOUNCEMENTS 
 

PLEASE NOTE: The Nursery is open and staffed for children,           

ages infant – 4 yrs. throughout the service. 

_____________________________________________________    
          

 

  T O D AY 

           - Sunday School – 9:00 – 9:45 a.m. 

          - Worship Service – 10:00 a.m. 

         - Charge Conference at the Church after Worship 
  T H I S   W E E K 

- Mon. Dec. 7 – Celebrate Recovery – 7:00 p.m. 

- Weds. Dec. 9 – Bible Study – 7:00 p.m. 
                              F U T U R E   E V E N T S 

- Sun. Dec. 13 – Sunday School – 9:00 – 9:45 a.m. 

- Sun. Dec. 13 – Worship Service – 10:00 a.m. 

- Mon. Dec. 14 – Ladies Bible Study – 6:00 – 7:00 p.m. 

- Mon. Dec. 14 – Celebrate Recovery – 7:00 p.m. 

- Tues. Dec. 15 – Lydia Circle Meeting – 9:30 a.m. 

- Weds. Dec. 15 – Bible Study – 7:00 p.m. 

- Sat. Dec. 19 – Community Breakfast – 8:00 – 10:00 a.m. 

- Sun. Dec. 20 – Sunday School – 9:00 – 9:45 a.m. 

- Sun. Dec. 20 – Worship Service – 10:00 a.m. 

                     - Mon. Dec. 21 – Celebrate Recovery – 7:00 p.m. 

 - Weds. Dec. 23 – Bible Study – 7:00 p.m. 

       - Thurs. Dec. 24 – Christmas Eve. Worship Service – 7:00 p.m. 

                - Fri. Dec. 25 – Christmas Day – The Birth of Jesus 

                   - Sun. Dec. 27 – Sunday School – 9:00 – 9:45 a.m. 

                      - Sun. Dec. 27 – Worship Service – 10:00 a.m. 

                   - Mon. Dec. 28 – Celebrate Recovery – 7:00 p.m. 

       - Tues. Dec. 29 – Administrative Council Meeting – 6:30 p.m. 

  - Weds. Dec. 30 – Bible Study – 7:00 p.m. 
 

 

  PLEASE NOTE:  Lydia Circle Meetings are cancelled until       
                            further notice. 
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